

Adur Executive Member for Resources, Worthing Executive Member for Resources

Date of Decision: 22 November 2021

If you have any questions about this decision please contact Democratic Services on 01903 221006 or email democratic.services@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Record of Decision: JAW/014/21-22 Town Centre Improvements Programme – Worthing Town Centre

Decision taken by: Executive Members for Resources

Declaration of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests:

WBC Executive Member for Resources: I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

ADC Executive Member for Resources: I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

Decision:

The Adur Executive Member for Resources has agreed to abstain from this decision as a Worthing matter.

The Worthing Executive Member for Resources has approved the release of £200,000 for the delivery of the improvements programme from the Building Maintenance Reserve; noted the programme to improve and further activate Worthing town centre to ensure it is presented to a high level for residents and visitors to enjoy; and delegated to the Director for the Economy authority to enter into any contracts required for the expenditure of the approved virement.

Key Decision: Yes

Reason For Decision:

I approve the recommendations for the reasons set out in the report. I believe that this is a valuable investment in order to promote economic growth.

Alternative Options Considered:

No alternative options have been considered.

Other Matters Considered:

Legal Advice and Issues	х	Financial Advice and Issues	Х
Sustainability Issues	Х	Equality Issues	x

Community Safety Issues	х	Human Rights Issues	х
Reputation	Х	Risk Assessment	х
Health & Safety Issues	Х		

Consultation:

This report was circulated to Councillors, and published on the Council's website on 10 November 2021. The following consultation responses were noted by the decision maker: ADC Member for Resources: I have received no responses to the consultation. WBC Member for Resources: No consultation responses have been received.

Background Papers:

- And Then..Bouncing Back 2020/21
- Platforms for Our Places: Going Further 2020-2022

Contact Officer: Name: Fiona Burn

Role: Place & Economy Manager Telephone: 07968 515458

Email: fiona.burn@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Call-in: The call-in deadline for this decision will be 5:00pm on 29 November 2021

Signed: Date: 22.11.2021

Name: Cllr Elizabeth Sparkes, WBC Executive Member for Resources

Signed: Date: 19.11.2021

Name: Cllr Angus Dunn, ADC Executive Member for Resources

Decision Ref No: JAW/014/21-22